
l=======t··················--·--···············

CheckNo.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

---··-·····--····

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

4326

Name of stream .fAb:d..f'!.??..~.':/..lf_ C.IS-.£.E./.::. .
Trib. of County of P..-?..f/..t:M.f. .
Use /~ Is,l&ATJc?/\1 .

{£.,
Quantity of water No. of acres ..0..- .
Name of ditch _

Date of priority ./1.1ly..3.f././f..?..-S.. --
In name of ./1..2.c-;. £ £.q,r.:il~.C. - __
. Adjudication, Vol. , page .

s4 $4
App. No.2.975.6... Per. N6.331/2. cr«. M.13£.2.
Certificate cancelled ···································································---·

.. ---

4326

Change in Pt/t/ .
Date filed .;1/Pv../~ Iv/71 .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order ......t.::..21..-:..1!2._ Vol. . ⇒-~ , page .0.5.~.
Date for application of ~ater .l.0.--::..l::: 't..L .
Proof mailed .

Proof received .

Name .WALL..Y /1ILfS ---
By ················· .

Address ?.l.>:21.f?..tld g.T.. .$.g,x. fi...,?;..t/. .
Data¥1R( 12£ .-17±52.. .

------··•-·• ··•-······· ··---------------·---·· - ---------------·----.............................................................................................................. -----------··--·--- ~ ----
Pr. '3'der
C!air!ex

REMARKS

Entered --.}-­

...... . ·-··········· ························-····· •·····························································································.I······Verified ···············L J .-··-·· ...•

W.R.I S.
i

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................Asse1T,!)!sd..L--- ..... -.l .{ ·==-'"-

....................................................Card.forC. rt.0.V ..2...0 ...!~e,···········-- . ···················································································································································-···

Certificate issued 1::.t.::'!:!.¢?. vo..A.Z.., page 4..f:!.'>..4.L Notation made on record by .

7215
/
)'

iv

.. ••·-··-- ------•·••- ·- .. -- ..----- --- •·••·-- - ----..- --------- •·•-·--- -- - ---- •·••·- ---------------· ----- -- .. --- - ------.--· -- -- ---·.- --- ----·----------·•·••----..
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T.25S., R.6 W., W. M.

SECTION 15

SCALE: 1" = 400'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

I L.4 L. 5

I
-N

• STEPHENS

I NE SW

DLC 50
NW SE

'IC)
3.....o

I PT.
SE SW SW SE

L.,
10

TRANSFER NUMBER: 4326
IN NAME OF

.....................W..A.i:,.L.Y...M. J. -~- .E.S .
Surveyed!l!..I7... 19.86., by !.MSHMQR.DE..

PHOTO: SEC. 15 T. 25S R.6W. 1982-83 ZOOM II 29 88
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER-TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

c:@=)
USE

Add' 1 POD

\.

"

Transfer No. i:3-;;),{e
Old Certificate No. L./355 ~
1. Name ( ), ) Q ~ (l 70'\1

J-£<,)

Address /Lny,~ //(, &x

469-3955
lo Pue_ " Lusa

5a6, Ce@Ad, Ok 979ea,7 ;, •

2. Source of Supp~yCaO.a,Y(xfu()6'd (1...,
3. Use UV\-, J 01c {,2 0 CL C ..1

I

4. Amount of Water CJ. 0 I c___,,£,;., ,v"""
5. Priority Date ,5 - ::0 - /q ;J 5

, Trib of---------

6. Proposed Point of Diversion _

7. Completion Date ___:_l-1..D.,_---'-l_-----'-gt....i.....J _

8. Place of Use:

- -

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

)56 Gl / //sod f),(o{] a...,c,

-



..
/;JR) ·: Jl/GT i~/ 'l/inci )/!1L-,£:.S ~ J-1£ ?UA1P6 ~/?C/vf C-~lf['Y-4

l- A ]

C:/Z,G:/3/L ·w 112&bA-Jc ~ H/L--U;./i>c:. L.,~ fi?e- 1-79,.,;;rvP-E. ,-~ ,7Eft>. •

kim•-1 M-~,.:.vr=- /J.1./b Cwv82-
:)1,; Pr '.- b1.ea;r l:¥2/JFT hz£-¼f C!#tA~O'f.if L?,?Er-?

l6P0 Fr Of=- 4- /J/Of-( [t3CO Fr f)F PVC-; 5£JDh. f}~~M.l/✓v✓~)

1o6D Fr 0.P- ·5 iAllYH /)-u.,J/✓itAltJJ1 W1rq ~ /Z..a :3t:> 5;-,,121.,,./1:tu=f.2£;.

'vt/ 673 2- ,t 1../o--;;;, 2~.LS..s

liJ ~\4 -
IV/P/I ~

@c.fo'

- Yo
lo Lf- CJ 2 ..

DRE O7
7tc:. : P/-forD 5£c, I~ 125==;1;:;!b'vl i962- -8.3 I J( 4e0t

Nor£ : Tt---rl~ T/Z.r;t'✓.9=£e- Is i3y ~$/VB/T vli-17-f MR.. ~ l'11c..c.s 1 ;V&6;1-/lhe.

·vJ)(o ·1/2/J.N~Rc£) Tt-ic WWf> -78~✓ tJt/', C)£.. //.2f2te;;/,/T(£l,,<../ By 7l✓E
Ct>/✓.$T,et,,t"'";7t,XI" C)c- "ti-/£ NF-i~#/31),Es 1-iOv.SE; ~/✓, tJvr-Bu1Ll>l"A/q.S
/11,il,: b?-IV.t=W/lf.



•
"

J-
1

32
-6

RE
CE

IV
ED

RE
Cf

iV
ED

NO
V
13

19
79

OC
T·

·8
19

79
WA

TE
R

RE
SO

U
R
C
ES

DE
PT

W
A
TE

R
RE

SO
U
R
C
ES

D
E
PT

A
!E

M,
O
2
G

C
N

SA
LE

M
,
O
R
E
G
ON



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WALLY MILES
UMPQUA ROUTE, BOX 52A
OAKLAND, OREGON 97462

confirms the right to use the waters of CALAPOOYA CREEK, a tributary of
UMPQUA RIVER, for IRRIGATING 0.6 ACRE.

This right was perfected under Permit 23412. The date of priority is
MAY 3, 1955. This right is limited to 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from
the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 50, SECTION 15, T 25 S,
R 6 W, W.M.; 380 FEET SOUTH AND 300 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SECTION 15.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 0.6 ACRE
SECTION 15

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered JANUARY 21, 1980,
approving transfer 4326, and together with Certificate 48941, supersedes
Certificate 43552, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status
of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining
to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
MARCH 9, 1992.

de. ?#re2z
Winn1an n. 25aG

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 67215.

T-4326.VRG
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WALLY MILES
UMPQUA ROUTE, BOX 52A
OAKLAND, OREGON 97462

confirms the right to use the waters of CALAPOOYA CREEK, a tributary of
UMPQUA RIVER, for IRRIGATING 0.6 ACRE.

This right was perfected under Permit 23412. The date of priority is
MAY 3, 1955. This right is limited to 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from
the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 50, SECTION 15, T 25 S,
R 6 W, W.M.; 380 FEET SOUTH AND 300 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SECTION 15.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 0.6 ACRE
SECTION 15

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered JANUARY 21, 1980,
approving transfer 4326, and together with Certificate 48941, supersedes
Certificate 43552, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status
of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining
to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
MARCH 9, 1992.

William H. Young

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 67215.

T-4326.VRG



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF WALLY MILES FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4326

On November 15, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by lally Miles for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Calapooya Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 43552, Volume 35, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Mary K. Forster, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second from Calapooya Creek for irri­

gation of a certain 0.60 acre in NIA SEa of Section 15, Township 25 South, Range

6 West, W.M., with a date of priority of May 3, 1955.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 1290 feet South

and 2240 feet East from the most westerly Northwest Corner of D.L.C. No. 50, being

within the SI; SE of Section 15, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, WW.M.

The applicant herein, contract purchaser of the lands above described,

proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate

in lieu thereof a certain 0.60 acre in NE SIa of Section 15, Township 25 South,

Range 6 lest, .M.
Mr. M. John Youngquist, Waterrnaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 43552, Volume

35, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a

Volume 32, page 652



new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the later Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions

of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the

applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

Director

Volume 32, page 653



l!i< T-0982-Cl *** 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
x A T ER R I G HT S D I V I S I O N XXX RUN OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:08

lElOi W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I l'I P U T F O R M ***

CONSTR.COMPLT-->;,o ,c,J /"'i'r/ YR.LAST USED-----.->

ATER RIGHT O.To?a4SJ FER:II NC.023/2 CERTIF. NO.

0RIG. NO.Woon246/ PREV. NO.Jo0a-93] SUPER. NO.

NAME: W/JL-Ly /'1/l- f;.>

ADDRESS: l/t'IP(?v/1 ~ T /3-tJY s-?--,A
CITY/STATE/ZlP/COUIHY;.:;,A.tt-/f.lvO ;.Pl<.. f;/71-/2...

WM.DIST. 15 W.R.TYPE 5_fi STATUS\/

I Cl

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAt-1. FEE---------> :;....O, t),cJ

CYCLE STATUS----->

C0RRES.IHIT.----->

RIV.MI.

PUT TO USE----->/p ,?/ ;q f'/
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

STREAM-ID / /2 5O o¥ $O

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>05 o3 )%5

APPLICATION--->;; I 5 ;q--;t'j
PERMIT ISSUE--?] 2-] 1o
C0NSTR.STRT.--?>4 -1 )0,9

POIHT-0F-DIVERSI0H DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE

0,£}/ 17

STATUS

V
SOR P

f

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DAT ED-->
e2:_2272'5_f_?27a!__EN.
e_DA<SA.LILA&ES_ PA! EA_r__
a.C_73a.e-4gal---­

STATUS S OR P
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

I ./2 V f

*IE--------------------------------------------

*IE--------------------------------------------
lEIE-------------------------------------------­
~lE--------------------------------------------

£r:z:±-j 5-¥S ,52
• J ·--

• 'I
-------·---'-*) --

----... t,y_
lL. _
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i.'Jf,: :...: : ,., .... c-o ...-> £CE
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN LEMA, OREco¢ 1

place of use of water from Calapooya Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4326

of water to the extent intended within the provisionsof works and

I'
I, a/ , hereby certify that completion-=------'--------, ._,. ,__ _

· of the order of the Water Resources Director appr_9,7ing said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ~V"~ /J- , 19 y_o// -$$2
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



•...
.

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 22, 1980

Wnlly Miles
Unpqun noutc, Box 52 fl.
Oakland, Oregon 97462

PHONE373-3066

Enclosecl is o. certified copy of the o!'<lcr of the i·:c.tcr
Resources Director c.pproving N~ter ,::J.ght t:rrnsfcr application No.
4326 for a change in plnce of use of ,,:atcr f;:-om ·cal::pooyn. C:-:Gel:.

Tho time in which · to ·accompli::;11 completion ·of the works
and beneficial use 0£ the wa~cr to the extent intended, cs autho­
r:lzcd by the or<lc:r., cxp:ll·cs October 1, 1981. /\ ;form for report­
ing such completion of works n..'1d use of water is enclo!;cd 'for.
your convcnicr.cc.

You should give pcrticulnr attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change auchorized by the enclosed order.
The ate: right ;o: any portion o? an authorized change in use
theretofore made or change in place o uso NOT carried out within
the time nllowcd, or within an extension thereof, tli11 be lost.
,\n extension of the ·time limit can be .i.J.lowcd only upon a showing
that diligent 7or has boen made to complete ck actual chango
wichin the time allowed;

Sincerely,

Samuel R. AI1ison
Supervisor
Trans?er Section

SRA:lcj
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermastor
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

ECEMED
DE? 1979WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. Z:- 1/JZ~

IN THE NAME OF Lala lsr"<ytrte

In my opinion the proposed change in ~o,V. &,m C,,,. /,,.,A'42~~4 h
2-- 7

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY l'ieUEiO M!8UJ;'f IJsl UJ:JUR't•, to an existing water right.

FROM: **

SUBJECT:

Headgate notices BAE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? -o--....,....;..--===---------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

(2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**

81-125.J 387



RECEIVED
0V1351979

WATER ttESOURCES DEPT OCT- 81979
:ALE!:, ORGCN WATER RESOURCES DEPT

A I. . f r. f f W t R. h SALEM, onr.GoNpp 1cahon or i·rans er o a er 1g t - ·

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

•7l,h2 r do»Jez±
¾t .///YIb.~-~~·······/(j d&y :2A , ift =6lr¥ ,7-:;,· (Ma!Ung oddreSS) (City)

sac r.lieu 7762 61237/1,a ere mote so«aton tor co«woe
/ zt Code) (Phone number)

...........//V ~~;,(CE o~ v..s-F ..
(In point or diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ../0:?...:: ~'4.~,,Y.. ~ E.q~~ref..~ .
(I! not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~P. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ~ .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y..~~-!.. If so, give number
J .L (Yes or No)

#P/'tl LI 11#"1
of permit .;?3:'Y.../..;?.. Number of eertificate 6..?...?..£4. 7a,,,tlSu 43s52

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a_nswering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is C..c14.A./!.?.?.e.Y.A-. t;;'..ef:.ef.:€.<.. .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~d..Y Z /..?..£.£. .sy
6. The authorized point of diversion is located !..--?.2.P.. ft......~.... and .-?..:-?:~qft....#.:...... from the ~!'."~?.°~!"''o/ 4/4/

(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of .P..!:.C:......$}?....... being within the $.'.W...¼ $..4f. ..¼ of Section ../.~.... Tp. ~$..~ ... R. ...~..~ .. W. M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of P..l?..~~t4~........... The name of the ditch used is ~ ..

NOTE: Answer question if the appllcatlon is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft _ and ft from the .
(N . or s.) E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW,)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1.-77 SP·33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is l~~!.~{!/. .T/.~¥.. .
. (Irrlgntion, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. or

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !4-'of Section Number Acres ToBe Irru,atcd

-25S bW /5 w'ls 2.0A,

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? No .
(I not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? #.e .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 i application is !or change In use or pince of use.

• 11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(AnswerYes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ./.1!~!.~d..ll.~¥. .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, clomestlc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List i-' of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

255 G la /5 /El5> '­ 0.6c, 4;

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....Ta.........la2......Mt.eup64e.......A..2.z..............--­

..............-j2.r.:1.'.d.((. LQ ~.<'.NJ.'~~~ C../.'~.~~ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..............2.-A_Jf?_.......................-..........

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before L.P...-:./..:::.1?:/.. .

Remarks.........Ee...1Manzau2..~...L.Ht.Z.......kt.t......R..a......T.o.......-....

..........................w.A.:4.4.Y. ~.,!.~£J .

... . . .. . . P..~~:,_ .~<!?. l.!?..T., P..1?..I!... ~-::~..~ · · ,, ... /

..................... p,-,fi"✓,4,,~ o ,.? &»;,,············ 9;,-s,,,~.z. .-""j· , · · ,. .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~ ..9.~~?. :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 4..... day of ~~ , 19...79

.-· ,

X.~~.....~..~.....
(Name of applicant

My commission expires 4/8/83 .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

of~daythisSUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
November, l'.379.

I, WALLY MILES, the applicant herein, being first duly
sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing
application for transfer of water right; that I know the contents
thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ol!!._ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of November, 1979.

APPROVAL OF LIENHOLDER

I approve the above and foregoing requested application
and request for a change in the place of use of a Water Right
No. 29556.

Dated.this 9t4day of November, 1979.

P. Stone! id, Successor in Interest
and Devisee under the Will of Doris C.
Stonerod, Deceased, Successor in
Interest of Earl Stonerod, deceased.
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

7ANSFER No. 2512
Application No•................ Permit No .

IN NAME OF

.................... H- ,J•..... MA)( ..

Surveyed ..ar;.r.;.i!t-, 192.4:., by ..8.•...Mt✓.C&l:.M



I, FRED L. DOW OF SUTHERLIN DO HERE CT/F 7H)7 7MIS MA WMS MDE FON
NOTES THEN DURING NOTUL SURVEY PE 8>NE ON RL 2? 1955; 7HAT TM/
PoNUMTENT SHOWN ON THIS CONSISTING OF I"X36" ION PIE 1 563°40
15lo.o FEET FRON THE /OST ES7EL N..CO?NE O D.LC.NVo. SO IN SECT/ON 15,
7. 25 .S.. 6 W., IN 0OU6LS COUNTY, OREGON.
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EXHIBIT "A"

IVE
(0/1' 1979

ATER RESOURCE
LE:, 0/EGc

Beginning at the most osterly Northwest corner
of the Ebernezer Stephens and wife D.L.C. No. 50,
in Section 15, Township 25 South, Range 6 West,
Willamette Meridian; thence East along the North
line of said D.L.C. extended, to the East line of
said D.L.C.; thence South along said rast line 13
chains to the center of the Calapooia River; thence
following the center of said river. South 79° \-lest
7.45 chains; thence south 51-1/4° West 2.19 chains;
thence South 40° West 4.88 chains; thence South 35°
West 5 chains; thence leaving the centerline of
said river, North 57° 50' West 269.3 feet; thence
North 84° 35' West 1812.9 feet, more or less, to
the West line of said D.L.C.; thence North along
said West line to the point of beginning.

Excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to Carl
N. Pound and Ida Pound, husband and wife, described
as follows:

Beginning at a 3/4 inch iron pipe on the South­
westerly line of the County Road from which the
most westerly Northwest corner of the E. Stephens
D.L.C. No. SO, in Section 15, Township 25 South,
Range 6 West, 1-lillamette Meridian, in Douglas
County, Oregon, bears North 60° 17' West 2314.1
feet and running thence alonq tho said Southwesterly
line of the County Road, South 52° 10' Cast 272
feet to an iron pipe on the Northwesterly bank of
Calapooia Creek; thence continuing South 57° 10'
East 40 feet to a point in the center of the said
Calapooia Creek; thence downstream along the said
Calapooia Creek South 39° 11' West 101,96 feet
to a point; thence leaving the said Calapooia Creek
and running North 52° 10' West 50 feet to an iron
pipe on the said Northwesterly bank of Calapooia
Creek; thence continuing North 52° 10' Nest 259
feet to an iron pipe; thence North 27° 33' East
102.0 feet to the place of beginning. Excepting
therefrom that part of the County Road. The above
tract of land being in and a part of Section l5,
Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon.

Subject to roads and highways and the rights of
the public therein.

Subject to Rights of Way granted to The California
Oregon Power Company.

All of her right, title and interest in und to the following:


